DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO THE DRAW OF LOTS

- ► It is advisable to go through the list of points carefully before Draw of Lots.
- Any change in the points will not be possible after the Draw of Lots. Discrepancy, if any, should be reported via email to nursery@dpsrohini.com by 6 pm, 16 Mar 2021.
- ➤ All the listed applicants under the given points have been included in the Draw of Lots irrespective of whether they are present or not.
- Draw of Lots for General Category will be held at 8:30 am on Wednesday, 17 March 2021.
- Draw of Lots will be held for applicants at 55 points, 50 points and 40 points separately for Nursery.

Kindly Note:

- Considering the COVID19 protocol of social distancing, only one parent is expected to report.
- No child will be allowed inside the school premises.
- The applicant's parent should carry a valid photo Id. (Driving Licence, Aadhaar card, Voter Id card, etc.).
- Gates will open for parents at 8:15 am.
- All parents are required to download Aarogya Setu app on their mobile devices.
- At the time of arrival, only asymptomatic parents will be a llowed to enter after thermal screening. Parents should wait at the gate till this process is completed.
- Suitable precautionary measures such as sanitation and disinfection has been ensured in the school premises.
- Parents should ensure physical distancing while on the premises.
- Entry without masks will not be allowed.

- No food or water is available in the school campus.
- All the listed applicants under the given points have been included in the Draw of Lots irrespective of whether they are present or not.
- The first list of selected candidates (including Waiting List) (along with marks allotted under point system) will be uploaded by Saturday, 20 March 2021.
- Verification of documents for the First List of selected candidates will commence from Monday, 22 March 2021.
- Please keep checking the school portal www.dpsrohini.com regularly for updates.
- All communication regarding the admission process will be entertained only through the email id : nursery@dpsrohini.com